Substitute Form PTO -1595

102197226

Attorney Docket No. 14634RRUS02U

31036 U.S. PTO 10/141268

10	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution date:	
Geng Wu Hang Zhang Mo-Han Fong Jun Li	April 25, 2002 April 22, 2002 April 25, 2002 April 25, 2002	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Nortel Networks Limited 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9 Canada	 	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date		
New Patent Application, execution date of application 4/25/02; 4/22/02; 4/22/02 and 4/25/02 Execution Date respectivel		
☐ Patent Application Number:	Filing Date	
Patent Number: 10,141268	Issue Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
be mailed: Andrew J. Dillon, Esq. Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account	
7600B North Capital of Texas Highway Austin, Texas 78731	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0259 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg a true copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
D'Ann Burt Signature 5/8/2002 Name of Person Signing Signature D'Ann Burt S/8/2002 Date		
Total number of pages including JALLAH2 00000004 500259 10141268	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5	

08/21/2002 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

/

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0470

Geng Wu

Plano, TX 75025

3401 Spring Mountain Drive

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

QoS LINK PROTOCOL (QLP)

	Que Entir I	(QL)	•)
as described in an app	lication for letters patent	filed concurrently	herewith or filed in (
), as well as all rights
and privileges includ	ing priority rights arising	g from the aforesa	id application and corresponding
applications in other	countries, all continua	ations, continuati	ons-in-part, divisions, renewals,
substitutes or reissues may be granted for sa	_	s and privileges un	nder any and all letters patent that
take all oaths and d representatives to pro-	o all reasonable acts to cure and maintain patent	o enable Nortel, or any other intelle	expense to execute all documents, its successors assigns and legal ectual property protection for said el, its successors assigns and legal
THE UNDERSIGNE	D hereby authorizes the t	firm of BRACEW	ELL & PATTERSON whose full
			50, Lakewood on the Park, Austin,
			nsert any further identification or
			suitable for recordal in a domestic
or foreign Patent Offi	ce.		
W 6		April	25, 2002

Date

PATENT REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0471

Alm	Ke-chi Jang Witness Name (Print)
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Hang Zhang 24 Gardengate Way Nepean, Ontario Canada K2G5Z1	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Mo-Han Fong 1578 Bay Road L'Orignal, Ontario Canada K0B1K0	Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)
Jun Li 3361 Moroney Drive Richardson, TX 75082	4/25/2002 Date
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print) We-chi Jang Witness Name (Print)

Page 2 of 2 Docket No. 14634RRUS02U

Plano, TX 75025

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith or filed in (

QoS LINK PROTOCOL (QLP)

Country) on (Date) and given serial number (), as well as all rights
and privileges includ	ling priority rights arising from the afores	aid application and corresponding
* *	er countries, all continuations, continuat	<u> </u>
may be granted for sa	s thereof, and all the rights and privileges uaid invention.	inder any and all letters patent that
I (We) undertake with	hout charges to Nortel but at its request and	expense to execute all documents,
	do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel,	•
•	ocure and maintain patent or any other intellation all countries and to vest title thereto to North	1 1 1
representatives.	an countries and to vest title merete to rear	tor, its successors assigns and regar
	ED hereby authorizes the firm of BRACEW B North Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 3	
	ect clerical errors in this Assignment or to	•
	cessary or desirable to make this Assignmen	t suitable for recordal in a domestic
or foreign Patent Off	ice.	
Geng Wu	 Date	
3401 Spring Mountai		

PATENT REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0473

Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)	
Hang Zhang 24 Gardengate Way Nepean, Ontario Canada K2G5Z1	April 22, 2002 Date	
Witness Signature	S PERIYALWAR Witness Name (Print)	
Mo-Han Fong 1578 Bay Road L'Orignal, Ontario Canada K0B1K0	April 22, 2002 Date	
Witness Signature	S. PERIYALWAR. Witness Name (Print)	
Jun Li 3361 Moroney Drive Richardson, TX 75082	Date	
Witness Signature	Witness Name (Print)	

Page 2 of 2 Docket No. 14634RRUS02U

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0474